

MMBE Ceolal Sanyug Singh Pulke Pas to Gauraha
Sak to la War No-4 tak

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

05 / SBD / MMGSY (Awshesh) / 2024-25

Tajveongani

DIVISION

Tajveongani

SUB-DIVISION

Birad kr. Mishra

MTB no - 1127

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1st on a/c Bell					
Abstract of cost					
Name of road: —					MBc canal
					Satyug Singh Palko
					Pass To Gauraha
					Sah Tola Ward - 4 Tak
App. no-	05/SBD/MMGSY				(Anshesh) 24-25
Agency: —					Vinod Kumar Mishra
Date of start —					07.10.24
St. date of completion —					06.10.25
AA vide letter no —					421
					Dated — 01.03.24, Rs 100.0206

T.S	Amount	Rs 99.90 lacs
Agg Amt	—	Rs 91.69174 lacs (const)
Date of entry: —		07.02.25
Item ①	P/f bench mark	
2	Pillar - do -	
	TMB P-1	
1 No/	@ Rs 5406.77 each	
	= Rs	5407.00
Item ②	P/f reference Pillar	
3	vide TMB P-1	
3 Nos/	@ Rs 2508.22 each	
	= Rs	7525.00
Item ③	clearing and Grubbing	
4		

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
		road land	-	-	
		TMB	P-2		
		0.56	0.56	4 Hec	
		Lemit	—	0.56 Hec	
0.56 Hec	@	Rs	76926.08	/Hec	
			=Rs	43079.00	
Item ④		Excavation for			
5		roadway - (Box)			
		OB vide TMB	P-2		
30.45	m ³	@	Rs	104.01	/m ³
			=Rs	3167.00	

Item ⑤		construction of			
6		embankment from			
		roadway Soil -			
		TMB	P-2		
18.27	m ³	@	Rs	81.30	/m ³
			=Rs	1485.00	
Item ⑥		construction of			
9		Subgrade - do.			
		TMB	P-3		
702.20	m ³	@	Rs	264.51	/m ³
			=Rs	185739.00	
Item ⑦		construction of			
10		Granular sub base			

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	G.B. @ 5				
	T.M.B. P-5				
370.44 m ³ @ Rs 3764.79/m ³					
					=Rs 1,394,629.00
Item ⑧ P/L spreading WBM					
" Gr-m - do					
	T.M.B. P-5				
227.15 m ³ @ Rs 6286.24/m ³					
					=Rs 1,427,919.00
Item ⑨ construction of					
15 P.C.C. @ M-30 in					
Item ⑩ Pavement - do					
	T.M.B. P-6				
242.64 m ³ @ Rs 10222.32/m ³					
					=Rs 2,480,344.00
Item ⑩ P/L of typical					
18 M.M.G.S.Y. LOGO board					
- do - - - E/I					
Item ⑪ vide T.M.B. P-3					
2 nos @ Rs 11945.10 each					
					=Rs 23,890.20
Item ⑪ P/L of 300 mm					
32 dra cable duct					
	T.M.B. P-4				
7.50 m @ Rs 1066.88/m					
					=Rs 8002.00

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item (12)	Earthwork in				
27	excavation of				
	foundn - do -				
	TMB P- 3				
29.79 m ³	@ Rs 405.83/m ³				
	Rs 12090.00				
Item (13)	P/L P.C.C Grm-15				
28	in foundn -				
	TMB P- 3				
4.594 m ³	@ Rs 8053.36/m ³				
	Rs 36997.00				
Item (14)	P/L P.C.C Gr m-15				
29	in sub structure -				
	TMB P- 4				
30.779 m ³	@ Rs 9103.93/m ³				
	Rs 280210.00				
Item (15)	P/L R.C.C Pipe				
30	NP 1000 mm dia				
	in culvert -				
	TMB P- 4				
7.50 m	@ Rs 7912.44/m				
	Rs 59343.00				
Item (16)	construction of				
7	embankment -				
	lead up to 100 m				
	TMB P- 6				

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1456.71 m ³ @ Rs 196.04/m ³					
					Rs 285573.00
Total amt Rs 62,53,399.00					
Add 18 % GST - Rs					1125972.00
10% LC Rs					62554.00
S.fec - Rs					98415.00
Total amt Rs 75,42,340.00					
less 0.51 % below c-)					38466.00
Net Payable Rs 75,03,874.00					
Sr 07.02.25 J.E					
					1833835

137/31 01/25					
1833835					
CFMS					
Material statement					
① Soil					2158.91 m ³
② Stone metal					
@ Rs 1100.04/m ³					222.26 m ³
@ Rs 429.77/m ³					88.90 m ³
@ Rs 142.75/m ³					133.35 m ³
③ Stone metal					
@ Rs 1100.04/m ³					274.85 m ³
@ Rs 429.77/m ³					54.51 m ³
④ Stone chips					218.37 m ³
@ Rs 931.75/m ³					148836

Continuation

⑤ coarse sand 109.18 m³

@ Rs 502.00/m³

228269

Sr 07.02.25 J.E

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Up to Date Memo -					5503874.
Less Previous Memo -					
Balance -					5503874.
Limit AS Per Allotment					1833835.
01st on Account					
Vr. NO	05				Date 25/2/25
Memo of Payment					
SD					91692.
PSD					45846.
S.T					36677.
ROY					228269.
S.Fees					98415.
CESS					18338.
C&SI					18338.
SGST					18338.
Total					555913.
CFMS					1277922.

Total 1833835.

Passed for Rs. 1833835. (Eighteen Lacs thirty three thousand eight hundred thirty five) only

Senior Divisional Accounts Officer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Triveniganj

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Triveniganj